
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.302


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12TH DECEMBER, 2018


RECRUITMENT IN DEFENCE SERVICES


302. SHRI DEVJI  M. PATEL:
 SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the new recruitment made in Army, Navy and Airforce in the country during the last three years;


(b) whether any State-wise details of the recruitments made in Defence services is maintained; and


(c) if so, the details of the new recruitment made State-wise including Rajasthan?


                    A    N    S    W    E    R


        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 302 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2018


(a) to (c): The details regarding new recruitment made in the Armed Forces during the last three years, State/UT-wise, including Rajasthan, are as under:-

ARMY:

JCOs/Other Ranks:

Sl.
No.

State/UT Recruiting Year
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18


1. Andhra Pradesh 2277 1389 1431
2. Arunachal Pradesh  254 156 217
3. Assam   1227 829 900
4. Bihar 3865 2932 2726
5. Chhattisgarh 852 817 606
6. Delhi 806 798 166
7. Goa 50 16 1
8. Gujarat including Dadar Nagar

Haveli & Daman & Diu
1214 1257 728

9. Haryana 4340 3538 3634
10. Himachal Pradesh 3072 2174 2376
11. Jammu & Kashmir 2504 1954 1817
12. Jharkhand 879 687 925
13. Karnataka including Lakshdweep 1697 1157 1417
14. Kerala 2425 1584 1278
15. Madhya Pradesh 3413 2281 2352
16. Maharashtra 6106 3980 3836
17. Manipur 359 247 400
18. Meghalaya 141 86 75
19. Mizoram 123 200 108
20. Nagaland 128 112 103
21. Odisha 1533 642 737
22. Punjab including Chandigarh 5048 4618 4991
23. Rajasthan 5384 4658 4298
24. Sikkim 155 39 109
25. Tamil Nadu, A&N Islands &

Puducherry
2622 1886 1875

26. Telangana 153 515 643
27. Tripura 1226 89 55
28. Uttar Pradesh 10128 6245 6339
29. Uttrakhand 4390 3360 2384
30. West Bengal 4397 2116 1862


Officers:


State-wise data relating to recruitment of officers is not maintained.
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NAVY:

Sl.
No.

State/UT 2015 2016 2017
Officer Sailor Officer Sailor Officer Sailor


1. Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana

30 358 15 309 26 403

2. Arunachal Pradesh 0 1 0 1 1 7
3. Assam   3 30 2 9 2 18
4. Bihar 20 472 22 260 34 371
5. Chandigarh 3 0 5 0 3 0
6. Chhattisgarh 3 9 2 33 1 12
7. Delhi 31 19 34 25 26 80
8. Goa 1 16 1 3 1 21
9. Gujarat 7 59 6 40 2 124
10. Haryana 35 532 27 729 35 464
11. Himachal Pradesh 11 110 14 137 19 112
12. Jammu & Kashmir 10 55 5 66 6 84
13. Jharkhand 8 68 4 75 10 108
14. Karnataka 25 84 35 61 37 179
15. Kerala 39 122 55 80 43 171
16. Madhya Pradesh 14 279 24 165 21 348
17. Maharashtra 31 163 31 176 19 313
18. Manipur 1 25 0 18 2 19
19. Meghalaya 0 5 0 11 0 7
20. Mizoram 0 9 0 13 1 17
21. Nagaland 0 5 0 1 0 3
22. Odisha 12 166 7 155 9 288
23. Puducherry 2 0 0 0 1 0
24. Punjab 25 65 20 105 22 129
25. Rajasthan 27 810 25 666 21 954
26. Sikkim 1 8 0 10 0 13
27. Tamil Nadu 19 68 32 56 16 72
28. Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 3
29. Uttar Pradesh 66 877 59 917 51 1082
30. Uttarakhand 25 97 23 136 19 141
31. West Bengal and

A&N.
17 121 17 95 20 182

Note:   State-wise data of Officers does not include NDA cadets.
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AIR FORCE:

Sl.
No.

State/UT 2015 2016 2017
Officer Airmen Officer Airmen Officer Airmen

1. Andaman &
Nicobar Island

2 1 1 0 0 24

2. Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana

26 195 11 93 5 137

3. Arunachal
Pradesh

1 24 2 12 0 16

4. Assam   2 200 0 99 1 28
5. Bihar 26 336 12 360 14 291
6. Chandigarh 3 0 5 2 0 1
7. Chhattisgarh 5 27 3 115 0 21
8. Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0 1
9. Delhi 59 10 19 12 9 25
10. Gujarat 11 61 6 53 1 35
11. Goa 1 0 0 0 1 10
12. Haryana 76 753 27 532 14 760
13. Himachal Pradesh 20 35 10 38 7 28
14. Jammu & Kashmir 13 12 7 15 5 26
15. Jharkhand 5 14 3 73 1 184
16. Karnataka 31 44 18 69 3 56
17. Kerala 22 161 15 157 6 113
18. Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0
19. Madhya Pradesh 18 108 9 295 13 237
20. Maharashtra 31 28 18 34 9 43
21. Manipur 4 4 0 101 0 17
22. Meghalaya 0 5 0 4 0 7
23. Mizoram 0 1 1 0 0 17
24. Nagaland 0 3 0 0 0 0
25. Odisha 4 336 1 147 2 258
26. Puducherry 2 3 0 0 0 2
27. Punjab 27 74 21 15 8 12
28. Rajasthan 30 697 13 733 17 1393
29. Sikkim 1 0 0 0 0 1
30. Tamil Nadu 17 37 11 12 4 122
31. Tripura 0 7 1 6 0 14
32. Uttar Pradesh 104 1535 44 1805 25 2274
33. Uttrakhand 36 88 11 35 7 46
34. West Bengal 15 210 2 334 3 28

Note: Data as per permanent address declared by the person at the time of induction.
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